CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
May 15, 2012

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2012

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Know it Know Meetings
Various Locations

Ohio Library Council
Northwest Chapter Conference
Toledo, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Independence, Ohio

Kent State University

Donor Relations for Archivists Workshop

Kent, Ohio

Cleveland State University
Leadership Academy
Cleveland, Ohio

Art Libraries Society
Annual Conference
Toronto, Canada

Bureau of Workers Compensation
Safety Congress Workshop
Columbus, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Ohionet
Library Leadership Ohio 2012
Columbus, Ohio

Keystone Systems
Users Conference
Columbia, South Carolina

DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

3/8,3/21, & 3/28/12 Don Boozer

4/13/12 Don Boozer

3/21/2012 William Bradford

413112 - 4/14/12  Kelly Brown

11/1/11 - 5/31/12 Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

3/29/12 - 3/30/12 Pamela Eyerdam

3127112 Dawntae Jackson

4/19/12 Ronelle Miller-Hood

712512 -7/27/12 Michael Monaco

4/10M12 -4/12/12  William Reed

REPORT C

AMOUNT

390.62

145.96

80.00

454.00

2,900.00

225.00

161.70

30.00

400.00

563.13



ITEM

Ohionet

Library Leadership Ohio 2012

Columbus, Ohio

US Patent & Trademark Office

Annual Training Seminar
Alexandria, Virginia

TOTAL

FUND

General

Juadd Fund

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
OLBPD-Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

7/25112 - 712712

3/26/12 - 3/29/12

SUMMARY
APRIL

$4,539.00
0.00
454.00
0.00
563.13
536.58

$6,092.71

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Kristen Schmidt

Robin Speigner

YEAR TO DATE

$14,996.07
0.00
454.00
0.00
699.66
774.68

$16,924.41

AMOUNT

400.00

342.30

$6,092.71



