CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee May 15, 2012

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2012

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Know it Know Meetings Various Locations	3/8,3/21, & 3/28/12	Don Boozer	390.62
Ohio Library Council Northwest Chapter Conference Toledo, Ohio	4/13/12	Don Boozer	145.96
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Independence, Ohio	3/21/2012	William Bradford	80.00
Kent State University Donor Relations for Archivists Workshop Kent, Ohio	4/13/12 - 4/14/12	Kelly Brown	454.00
Cleveland State University Leadership Academy Cleveland, Ohio	11/1/11 - 5/31/12	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	2,900.00
Art Libraries Society Annual Conference Toronto, Canada	3/29/12 - 3/30/12	Pamela Eyerdam	225.00
Bureau of Workers Compensation Safety Congress Workshop Columbus, Ohio	3/27/12	Dawntae Jackson	161.70
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	4/19/12	Ronelle Miller-Hood	30.00
Ohionet Library Leadership Ohio 2012 Columbus, Ohio	7/25/12 - 7/27/12	Michael Monaco	400.00
Keystone Systems Users Conference Columbia, South Carolina	4/10/12 - 4/12/12	William Reed	563.13

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohionet Library Leadership Ohio 2012 Columbus, Ohio	7/25/12 - 7/27/12	Kristen Schmidt	400.00
US Patent & Trademark Office Annual Training Seminar Alexandria, Virginia	3/26/12 - 3/29/12	Robin Speigner	342.30
TOTAL			\$6,092.71

SUMMARY

FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE
General Judd Fund Lockwood Thompson Metlife-Fit for Life OLBPD-Library for the Blind LSTA - Know it Know	\$4,539.00 0.00 454.00 0.00 563.13 536.58	\$14,996.07 0.00 454.00 0.00 699.66 774.68
TOTAL	\$6,092.71	\$16,924.41